



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13575/2023 & CM APPL. 53611/2023**

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION REGD AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Advocate for
Mr. Ram Niwas Buri, Advocate.

versus

CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, ASC with Mr.
Naved Ahmed and Mr. Vivek Kumar
Singh, Advocates.
Ms. Mrinalini Sen, SC for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

12.03.2024

%

An adjournment slip has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner with no
objection from the other side.

List on 22.07.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 12, 2024

hsk