



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13575/2023, CM APPL. 53611/2023**

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION REGD AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Mr, Naved Ahmed, Mr. Vivek Kumar and Mr. Shubham Kumar, Advocates for R-1 to 5.
Ms. Mrinalini Sen, SC for R-10.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

22.07.2024

%

1. It is already 5:20 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 4th September, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 22, 2024

nk