



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13575/2023**
RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION REGD AND
ORSPetitioners

Through:

versus

CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND
OTHERSRespondents
Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, ASC with Mr.
Naved Ahmed, Mr. Vivek Singh, Mr.
Shubham and Ms. Sakshi Raman,
Advocates
Mrs. Mrinalini Sen, SC for DDA
Mr. Sarim Khan, Advocate for R-3, 4
& 5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
29.11.2024

1. Counter affidavit has not been filed by Respondents. They are directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks from today with advance copy to the Petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 20th March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024/AS