



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13575/2023**

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION REGD AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ram Niwas Buri and Mr.
Rishabh Sharma, Advocates.

versus

CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, ASC, Mr.
Naved Ahmed and Mr. Vivek Kr.
Singh, Advocates for R-1 to 4.
Ms. Minalini Sen, SC with Ms. Gauri
Shyam, Advocate for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
20.12.2024

CM APPL. 75019/2024 (for deletion of Petitioner No. 4)

1. Counsel for Petitioner informs the Court that Petitioner No. 4 passed away on 22nd April, 2024. Copy of the death certificate is annexed with the application.
2. In light of the above, the Petitioner seeks to amend the memo of parties by deleting Petitioner No. 4.
3. For the foregoing reasons, the application is allowed and disposed of and the amended memo of parties is taken on record.



CM APPL. 75024/2024 (for continuance of stay order dated 4th September, 2024)

4. The stay order granted on 4th September, 2024 shall continue to operate during the pendency of the present proceedings.
5. The application stands disposed of.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 20, 2024
as