



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13575/2023

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION REGD AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ram Niwas Buri and Mr.
Rishabh Sharma, Advs. (through v/c)

versus

CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **20.03.2025**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 19.08.2025.

By Order

Court Master

MARCH 20, 2025/cl