



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13575/2023**

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION REGD AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr Ram Niwas Buri, Mr Ajay Singh
and Mr Mukesh Kumar Gupta, Advs.

versus

CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra and Ms. Priyanka
Jindal, Advocates for GNCTD.
Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Standing Counsel
for DDA, alongwith Mr. Pranay
Lakhanpal, and Ms. Aditi Singh,
Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. Let the petitioner to file a rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by
respondent nos.1 to 3.

2. List on 05.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026/p